

BioSolveIT | An der Ziegelei 79 | 53757 Sankt Augustin | Germany

# **Application for YoungSolvers Initiative**

To apply for YoungSolvers, please complete the form and return a signed version together with an official confirmation of your status as a Masters student at <a href="mailto:youngsolvers@biosolveit.de">youngsolvers@biosolveit.de</a> (single pdf).

Name of Applicant	
University	
Working group/Supervisor	
(Working) Title of Master Thesis	
Start and end date of the Master thesis	(Day/Month/Year - Day/Month/Year)
Required start date for the two months	
license	(Day/Month/Year)
University e-mail address	
(private e-mail addresses are not	
accepted)	
_	

# **Provided Software**



SeeSAR (3D molecular modeling platform)



**infiniSee** (fuzzy molecular similarity search)



Knime Workflows

By singing this application form you accept the attached Terms of the YoungSolvers Initiative.

Date/Signature Applicant:	Date/Signature Supervisor:
<del></del>	



## Terms of YoungSolvers Initiative Version 1.0

#### 1. Organization

The YoungSolvers Initiative (which will hereinafter be referred to as the "Initative") is organized by BioSolveIT GmbH, An der Ziegelei 79, 53757 Sankt Augustin, Germany. A specific Steering Committee, consisting of BioSolveIT staff, is responsible for any relevant decision regarding the Initiative, the approval of application and the handling of licenses.

# 2. Application and Approval

The Initiative is open to applications from European Masters students. Only the official application form will be considered for approval. Each application must be in English or German. The Steering Committee reserves the right of accepting or rejecting an application without giving any reason for doing so. The committee's choice is not subject to appeal or change.

Entrants are applicants whose application was accepted. An Entrant will be notified by the Steering Committee upon approval.

# 3. Costs of Participation

Applicants and Entrants are responsible for any costs and expenses that their application and/or participation may cause. BioSolveIT will not cover any costs related to the Initiative or to the respective Master thesis.

#### 4. Access to BioSolveIT's Software

BioSolveIT's software provided to the Entrant includes BioSolveIT's platforms SeeSAR and infiniSee, and the BioSolveIT KNIME workflows that are publicly available (third party modules are excepted). Software will be provided 'as is' without any warranty for fitness of a particular purpose. BioSolveIT is not liable for damages related to installation or usage of the software. Entrants may not grant third parties access to the software. The usage is restricted to the Master thesis only.

### 5. License procedure

The Entrant will get free access to BioSolveIT's software for two months. Additional access will not be granted even if the Entrant could not finalize its work during the granted two months term.

To confirm the license requirement the Entrant shall contact the Steering Committee one week (7 days) prior to the starting date of the license given with the application. The license will be sent to university e-mail address stated in the application form.

#### 6. Liability and Indemnification

The entrant guarantees that the stated Master thesis does not infringe any third party right. The entrant will inform BioSolveIT without delay if the entrant becomes aware of such infringement. The entrant is solely liable for any third party claim relating to the Master thesis and agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend BioSolveIT (including its directors and supervisors) from and against all damages and costs arising out of or under any such claim.

# 7. Intellectual Property Rights and Publicity

The Entrant owns the intellectual property rights to their Master thesis. Any BioSolveIT software involved in the Master thesis should be cited accordingly.

## 8. Disqualification

The Steering Committee may disqualify those Entrants who (i) do not comply with the Terms of the YoungSolvers Initiative, (ii) provide incorrect or deficient information, (iii) submit the application form not in time or in the required format, (iv) violate the rights of a third party or (v) violate current German law.

## 9. Modification of the YoungSolvers Initiative Terms and Applicable Law

BioSolveIT retains the right to amend the Terms of the initiative at any point of time. Such amendments will be announced and published on BioSolveIT's website. Any amendment will enter into force at the time of their publishing. The law of Germany is applicable in respect of all legal relationships arising from this Terms of the Initiative, and Bonn shall be the legal venue.